
AmendedEuropean Le Mans Series
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
Free Practice 1

Classification
Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeCl Ty

1:20.588 193.2- -H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEYDragonSpeed 45101 21 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:20.865 192.6+0.277 +0.277M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSELG-Drive Racing 44112 22 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.219 191.7+0.631 +0.354E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERTGraff 48293 39 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.249 191.7+0.661 +0.030P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLAIdec Sport Racing 43104 28 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.411 191.3+0.823 +0.162R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHICetilar Villorba Corse 4875 47 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.499 191.1+0.911 +0.088N. MOORE / P. HANSONTockwith Motorsports 40236 34 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.532 191.0+0.944 +0.033M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEVSMP Racing 34297 27 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.652 190.7+1.064 +0.120A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLAAlgarve Pro Racing 53348 25 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.768 190.5+1.180 +0.116J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMANGraff 46239 40 DOreca 07 - Gibson LMP2

1:21.955 190.0+1.367 +0.187F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHONPanis Barthez Competition 44610 23 MLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:22.076 189.7+1.488 +0.121W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUEUnited Autosports 442711 32 DLigier JSP217 - Gibson LMP2

1:22.493 188.8+1.905 +0.417D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACHHigh Class Racing 424012 49 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:23.177 187.2+2.589 +0.684J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERDRacing Team Nederland 523013 29 DDallara P217 - Gibson LMP2

1:26.376 180.3+5.788 +3.199D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIOOregon Team 43814 10 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:26.690 179.6+6.102 +0.314M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLANDUnited Autosports 51715 3 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.030 178.9+6.442 +0.340A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSENAT Racing 46416 9 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.344 178.3+6.756 +0.314G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDIEurointernational 471817 11 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.351 178.3+6.763 +0.007T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS360 Racing 24618 6 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.372 178.2+6.784 +0.021A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZDuqueine Engineering 454219 7 MNorma M 30 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.741 177.5+7.153 +0.369A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCIM.Racing - YMR 44620 18 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.806 177.4+7.218 +0.065J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAUUltimate 441321 17 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.894 177.2+7.306 +0.088J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPEInter Europol Competition 44722 13 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:27.932 177.1+7.344 +0.038E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEANPanis Barthez Competition 491523 16 MLIGIER Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:28.221 176.5+7.633 +0.289Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREEDM.Racing - YMR 361824 19 MNorma M 30 LMP3 LMP3

1:28.254 176.5+7.666 +0.033V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERGDuqueine Engineering 503225 8 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.282 176.4+7.694 +0.028A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSONEurointernational 401726 12 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.549 175.9+7.961 +0.267J. FALB / S. RAYHALLUnited Autosports 441227 2 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:28.593 175.8+8.005 +0.044A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDERCool Racing By GPC 43328 4 MLigier Onroak Ligier JSP3 LMP3

1:29.088 174.8+8.500 +0.495J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIARLR MSport 434029 15 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:29.728 173.6+9.140 +0.640C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLIProton Competition 481430 77 DPorsche 911 RSR 991 LMGTE

1:29.753 173.5+9.165 +0.025S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIMTF Sport 492031 90 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:29.815 173.4+9.227 +0.062G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINISpirit of Race 432732 51 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:29.970 173.1+9.382 +0.155R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKERJMW Motorsport 502133 66 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:30.051 172.9+9.463 +0.081D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTTSpirit of Race 482634 55 DFerrari 488 GTE LMGTE

1:30.202 172.7+9.614 +0.151T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / .By Speed Factory 533035 5 MLigier JS P3 - Nissan LMP3

1:30.285 172.5+9.697 +0.083A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNERBeechdean AMR 493036 99 DAston Martin Vantage V8 LMGTE

1:20.588Lap 10 193.2 KphNicolas LAPIERREFastest Lap

CAR Nº 51 DRIVER GIORGIO RODA, BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 2
CAR Nº 32 DRIVER HUGO DE SADELEER LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 3
CAR Nº 2 DRIVER JOHN FALB LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 6

Track Status: DRY

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 28,61 ºC23,33 ºC Air Temp:Track Temp:
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Amended

Free Practice 1
4 Hours of Red Bull Ring
European Le Mans Series

Classification by Class

Team Drivers CarNr. KphGapTotalLapTimeTy

LMP2
1:20.588 193.2211 DragonSpeed H. HEDMAN / N. LAPIERRE / B. HANLEY Oreca 07 - Gibson D 10 45
1:20.865 +0.277 +0.277 192.6222 G-Drive Racing M. ROJAS / N. MINASSIAN / L. ROUSSEL Oreca 07 - Gibson D 11 44
1:21.219 +0.631 +0.354 191.7393 Graff E. TROUILLET / P. PETIT / E. GUIBBERT Oreca 07 - Gibson D 29 48
1:21.249 +0.661 +0.030 191.7284 Idec Sport Racing P. LAFARGUE / P. LAFARGUE JR / O. PLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 10 43
1:21.411 +0.823 +0.162 191.3475 Cetilar Villorba Corse R. LACORTE / G. SERNAGIOTTO / A. BELICCHI Dallara P217 - Gibson D 7 48
1:21.499 +0.911 +0.088 191.1346 Tockwith Motorsports N. MOORE / P. HANSON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 23 40
1:21.532 +0.944 +0.033 191.0277 SMP Racing M. ISAAKYAN / E. ORUDZHEV Dallara P217 - Gibson D 29 34
1:21.652 +1.064 +0.120 190.7258 Algarve Pro Racing A. RODA / M. MCMURRY / A. PIZZITOLA Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 34 53
1:21.768 +1.180 +0.116 190.5409 Graff J. ALLEN / R. BRADLEY / G. YACAMAN Oreca 07 - Gibson D 23 46
1:21.955 +1.367 +0.187 190.02310 Panis Barthez Competition F. BARTHEZ / T. BURET / N. BERTHON Ligier JSP217 - Gibson M 6 44
1:22.076 +1.488 +0.121 189.73211 United Autosports W. OWEN / H. DE SADELEER / F. ALBUQUERQUE Ligier JSP217 - Gibson D 27 44
1:22.493 +1.905 +0.417 188.84912 High Class Racing D. ANDERSEN / A. FJORDBACH Dallara P217 - Gibson D 40 42
1:23.177 +2.589 +0.684 187.22913 Racing Team Nederland J. LAMMERS / F. VAN EERD Dallara P217 - Gibson D 30 52

LMP3
1:26.376 180.3101 Oregon Team D. RODA / A. MENDEZ / D. CAPITANIO Norma M 30 - Nissan M 8 43
1:26.690 +0.314 +0.314 179.632 United Autosports M. PATTERSON / W. BOYD / C. ENGLAND Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 51
1:27.030 +0.654 +0.340 178.993 AT Racing A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR / M. JENSEN Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 4 46
1:27.344 +0.968 +0.314 178.3114 Eurointernational G. MONDINI / D. UBOLDI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 18 47
1:27.351 +0.975 +0.007 178.365 360 Racing T. WOODWARD / R. KAISER / A. WELLS Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 24
1:27.372 +0.996 +0.021 178.276 Duqueine Engineering A. BORGA / D. DROUX / N. SCHATZ Norma M 30 - Nissan M 42 45
1:27.741 +1.365 +0.369 177.5187 M.Racing - YMR A. COUGNAUD / A. JUNG / R. RICCI Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 6 44
1:27.806 +1.430 +0.065 177.4178 Ultimate J. LAHAYE / M. LAHAYE / F. HERIAU Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 13 44
1:27.894 +1.518 +0.088 177.2139 Inter Europol Competition J. SMIECHOWSKI / M. HIPPE Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 7 44
1:27.932 +1.556 +0.038 177.11610 Panis Barthez Competition E. DEBARD / S. GACHET / T. BEAN LIGIER Ligier JSP3 M 15 49
1:28.221 +1.845 +0.289 176.51911 M.Racing - YMR Y. EHRLACHER / E. CREED Norma M 30 LMP3 M 18 36
1:28.254 +1.878 +0.033 176.5812 Duqueine Engineering V. BELTOISE / L. LÉGERET / D. LUNDBERG Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 32 50
1:28.282 +1.906 +0.028 176.41213 Eurointernational A. DROMEDARI / R. CAPO / J. DAYSON Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 17 40
1:28.549 +2.173 +0.267 175.9214 United Autosports J. FALB / S. RAYHALL Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 12 44
1:28.593 +2.217 +0.044 175.8415 Cool Racing By GPC A. COIGNY / I. ALEXANDER Ligier Onroak Ligier JSP3 M 3 43
1:29.088 +2.712 +0.495 174.81516 RLR MSport J. FARANO / M. DONS / A. KAPADIA Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 40 43
1:30.202 +3.826 +1.114 172.7517 By Speed Factory T. MÜLLER / J. KREBS / . Ligier JS P3 - Nissan M 30 53

LMGTE
1:29.728 173.6771 Proton Competition C. RIED / J. CAMATHIAS / M. CAIROLI Porsche 911 RSR 991 D 14 48
1:29.753 +0.025 +0.025 173.5902 TF Sport S. YOLUC / E. HANKEY / N. THIIM Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 20 49
1:29.815 +0.087 +0.062 173.4513 Spirit of Race G. RODA / G. RODA JR / A. BERTOLINI Ferrari 488 GTE D 27 43
1:29.970 +0.242 +0.155 173.1664 JMW Motorsport R. SMITH / J. FANNIN / J. COCKER Ferrari 488 GTE D 21 50
1:30.051 +0.323 +0.081 172.9555 Spirit of Race D. CAMERON / M. GRIFFIN / A. SCOTT Ferrari 488 GTE D 26 48
1:30.285 +0.557 +0.234 172.5996 Beechdean AMR A. HOWARD / R. GUNN / D. TURNER Aston Martin Vantage V8 D 30 49

CAR Nº 51 DRIVER GIORGIO RODA, BEST LAPTIME DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 2
CAR Nº 32 DRIVER HUGO DE SADELEER LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 3
CAR Nº 2 DRIVER JOHN FALB LAPTIMES DELETED DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 6

DRYTrack Status:

Timekeeper:Stewards:

Published at: ........................................ 28,61 ºCTrack Temp: 23,33 ºC Air Temp:
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